

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 65,625

**FILED**

S/D J. WHITE

JUL 26 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

JORGE HERNANDEZ, :

Petitioner, :

vs. :

PROTECTIVE CASUALTY :  
INSURANCE COMPANY, :

Respondent. :

---

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF A DECISION  
OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF  
FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

---

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

STEPHEN CAHEN, P. A.  
8585 Sunset Drive, Suite 75  
Miami, Florida 33143  
(305) 595-0606

and

JOSEPH C. SEGOR  
Attorney at Law  
9785 S. W. 146th Street  
Miami, Florida 33176  
(305) 233-1380

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	i - ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1 - 2
ARGUMENT:	
THE THIRD DCA'S APPLICATION OF A TORT CONCEPT OF CAUSATION TO THE "ARISING OUT OF" LANGUAGE OF § 627.736(1) FLORIDA STATUTES (1983) EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE HOLDING OF THE FOURTH DCA IN <u>NOVAK v. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY</u> , 424 SO.2d 178 (4th DCA 1983) THAT TORT CONCEPTS OF CAUSATION DO NOT APPLY TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THAT PROVISION.....	3 - 8
A. <u>NOVAK AND THE INSTANT CASE EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT.</u>	3 - 6
B. REASONS WHY THE COURT SHOULD EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION AND ENTERTAIN THE CASE ON THE MERITS SHOULD IT FIND JURISDICTION.....	6 - 8
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	9

A P P E N D I X

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>FLORIDA FARM BUREAU INSURANCE COMPANY v. SHAFFER</u>	
391 So.2d 216 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981).....	7
<u>GENERAL ACCIDENT FIRE AND LIFE ASSURANCE CORPORATION, LTD. v. APPLETON</u>	
355 So.2d 1261 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978).....	7
<u>GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY v. BATCHELDER</u>	
421 So.2d 59 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982).....	7
<u>LUMBERMAN'S MUTUAL CASUALTY CO. v. CASTAGNA</u>	
368 So.2d 348 (Fla. 1979).....	5, 7
<u>NATIONAL INDEMNITY CO. v. CORBO</u>	
248 So.2d 238 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1971).....	6
<u>NATIONAL MERCHANDISE CO., INC. v. UNITED SERVICE AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION</u>	
400 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981).....	7
<u>NOVAK v. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY</u>	
424 So.2d 178 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983).....	1, 3, 8
<u>O'DWYER v. MANCHESTER INSURANCE CO.</u>	
303 So.2d 347 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1974).....	6
<u>REYNOLDS v. ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY</u>	
400 So.2d 496 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981).....	7
<u>ROYAL INDEMNITY CO. v. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE CO.</u>	
307 So.2d 458 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1975).....	5, 7
<u>STONEWALL INSURANCE COMPANY v. WOLFE</u>	
372 So.2d 1147 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979).....	7
<u>VALDEZ v. SMALLEY</u>	
303 So.2d 342 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1974).....	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS  
(cont.)

FLORIDA STATUTES

	<u>PAGE</u>
§ 627.733.....	1
§ 627.736(1) (1983).....	1, 3
§ 627.736(4) (d).....	2
§ 627.736(4) (d)1 (1983).....	5
